OP \$240.00 50585

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Handy & Harman Automotive Group, Inc.	03/24/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Coupled Products, Inc.
Street Address:	2910 Waterview Dr.
City:	Rochester Hills
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48309

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5058555
Patent Number:	5681518
Patent Number:	4772052
Patent Number:	4758455
Patent Number:	5425558
Patent Number:	4991880

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (419)535-4116

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 419-535-4829

Email: kris.ragan@dana.com
Correspondent Name: Dana Technology Inc.
Address Line 1: 8000 Yankee Road
Address Line 2: Kristene M Ragan

Address Line 4: Ottawa Lake, MICHIGAN 49267

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kristene M Ragan

PATENT

500026190 REEL: 015861 FRAME: 0510

Total Attachments: 2 source=H&H Assignment#page1.tif source=H&H Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 015861 FRAME: 0511

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENTS

WHEREAS, Handy & Harman Automotive Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"). wishes to confirm its assignment of all of its rights, title and interest (if any) in and to each of the United States Patents listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Patents") to Preferred Technical Group, Inc. (now known as Coupled Products, Inc.) a Virginia corporation ("Assignee"), under an Asset Purchase Agreement dated December 7, 1995 (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"), between Assignor and Echlin Inc. a Connecticut company ("Echlin"); and

WHEREAS, Echlin assigned its rights under the Asset Purchase Agreement to Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms its sale, assignment, and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, of all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents, and all reissues, divisions, continuations, renewals and extension thereof.

Except as set forth and sub Agreement, Assignee acknowledge no representations or warranties he	pject to any terms and conditions set forth in the Asset Purchase is that this confirmatory assignment is "as is" and Assignor makes brein.
	Handy & Harman Automotive Group, Inc. By: Low E Judge Title: Vice President and Secretary
	Title: Vice President and Secretary
STATE OF NEW YORK)	ss:
COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER)	SS:
me known and known to me to b named, and he acknowledged to m	March, 2005, before me personally appeared Paul E. Dixon, to e the Vice President and Secretary of the Corporation above that he executed the foregoing document by authority of said

Corporation and for the purposes therein expressed, and that said Corporation is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware.

Acknowledged:

CONCETTA BAZZANO Notary Public, State of New York No. 4522962 Qualified in Westchester County

Commission Expires Nov. 30, 3006

Preferred Technical Group, Inc. (now known as Coupled Products, Inc.)

Signed:

Print Name:

Teresa Mulawa

Title:

Vice President and Treasurer

Date:

April 4, 2005

PATENT REEL: 015861 FRAME: 0512

EXHIBIT A

USP 5,058,555 - Modular Fuel Injector Pod and Fuel Injection System

USP 5,681,518 - Process for Molding a Fuel Rail Assembly

USP 4,772,052 - Quick Connect Coupling

USP 4,758,455 – Composite Fuel and Vapor Tube Having Increased Heat Resistance

USP 5,425,558 - Quick Connect Coupling

USP 4,991,880 - Quick Connect Coupling with Twist Release

PATENT REEL: 015861 FRAME: 0513

RECORDED: 04/05/2005